

STÉPHANE RAMBAUD-MEASSON BECOMES GROUP EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT AND MEMBER OF THE MANAGEMENT BOARD OF FAIVELEY TRANSPORT

Gennevilliers - France, 26 February 2014

Faiveley Transport is pleased to announce that, as of March 17th 2014, Mr. Stéphane Rambaud-Measson will join Faiveley Transport as Group Executive Vice President.

Mr. Rambaud-Measson will be a member of the Group Management Board and will report to Mr.Thierry Barel, Chairman of the Management Board. He will have full delegation of power over the entire Sales and Marketing, Projects, Engineering, and Operations of all operational sites globally.

Mr. Thierry Barel will retain the chairmanship of the Executive Committee. The Finance, Human Resources and Corporate Development Directors will continue to report to him, while Executive Activity Directors and the Sales & Marketing Director will now report to Mr. Rambaud-Measson.

In joining Faiveley Transport, Mr. Rambaud-Measson brings with him a wealth of experience of the railway industry, and an outstanding track record he gained as President of Bombardier Transport Passengers Division and most recently of CEO of Veolia Verkehr, the leading train and bus private operator in Germany.

His contribution will help Faiveley Transport accelerate the growth and performance of the company. He will play a significant part in achieving our ambitious goal of becoming a leader in serving train builders and operators globally with high added value integrated Systems and Services.

FAIVELEY TRANSPORT, A WORLD LEADER IN THE RAILWAY INDUSTRY

Faiveley Transport is a global supplier in integrated systems for the railway industry. With more than 5500 employees in 24 countries, Faiveley Transport generated sales of €988 million for the 2012/2013 financial year. The Group supplies manufacturers, operators and railway maintenance bodies worldwide with the most comprehensive range of systems in the market: energy and comfort (air conditioning and power collectors), access and information (platform doors and gates, access doors, information and safety systems), brakes and safety (braking systems and couplers) and services.

Faiveley Transport is listed on Euronext Paris and part of the CAC Allshare and CAC Mid 60. Compartment B, ISIN code: FR0000053142, Tickers: Bloomberg: LEY FP / Reuters: LEY.FP

Contacts

Analysts Investors:

Domitille Vielle

<u>Domitille.vielle@faiveleytransport.com</u>
+33 1 48 13 65 73

Press:

Charlotte Rougeron
Charlotte.rougeron@faiveleytransport.com
+33 1 48 13 65 11